

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

CITY OF GARY PUBLIC WORKS VENDOR PACKAGE AVAILABILITY

The Public Works Division is requesting vendors for seasonal lawn care services for The City of Gary 2024 Spring/Fall Season.

Vendors submitting packages for seasonal lawn care services must have liability insurance and provide a listing of all available equipment that will be used. **Copies of insurance must be provided.**

Vendor Packages will be available on Tuesday, April 2, 2024 at 9:00 AM through Thursday, April 11, 2024 at 4:00 PM. Packages are distributed in the Division of Public Works, 401 Broadway, Suite 105, Gary, Indiana 46402. Packages are due back to the Division of Public Works by Friday, April 12, 2024, 2:00 PM. For more information, contact Public Works at 219.881.1310.